From: CITY OF BRADBURY < email@blackboard.com>

Sent: Monday, March 23, 2020 3:15 PM

To: Kevin Kearney < kkearney@cityofbradbury.org>

Subject: Bradbury Updates



Dear Bradbury Resident,

This email serves to update you on the change of hours for the City's Building and Planning services and to provide you with information on the extension of the comment period for the Chadwick Ranch Estates development project. Bradbury City Hall will be maintaining regular hours: Monday through Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

The City of Bradbury wishes you and your family much health, security, and happiness during these times of uncertainty.

Building & Planning: Change of Hours

In an effort to protect City Hall employees, residents, and visitors alike, the following changes to the City of Bradbury's Building and Planning hours are effective immediately:

- Planning Department: Tuesdays, 8:30 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.
- Building Department: Wednesdays & Thursdays, 8:30 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.
- Building Inspections: Wednesdays & Thursdays, After 11:00 a.m.

Chadwick Ranch Estates Development

Given the current situation with COVID-19, the comment period for the Chadwick Ranch Estates Development has been extended. Please send responses **no later than April 30, 2020** to Ms. Trayci Nelson, Project Manager at tnelson@cityofbradbury.org or in writing at Bradbury City Hall, 600 Winston Avenue, Bradbury, CA 91008. Please keep checking the project website for updates, which can be accessed by clicking here

This e-mail has been sent to you by the CITY OF BRADBURY. To maximize their communication with you, you may be receiving this e-mail in addition to a phone call with the same message. If you no longer wish to receive email notifications from CITY OF BRADBURY, please <u>click here</u> to unsubscribe.

To view the CITY OF BRADBURY privacy policy, please click here.